CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

CITY OF CROSSVILLE
: SEWER COLLECTION SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT

CONTRACTOR:

W & O Construction Co., Inc.

150 Construction Drive

Livingston, TN 38570 ]

OWNER:

City of Crossville

392 North Main Street
Crossville, TN 38555

ENGINEER:

Field's Engineering Consultant Services, LLC
77 Cother Street

Crossville, TN 38555

REQUEST:
1) To replace the C-900 DR25 8-inch pressure sewer pipe with C-900 DR14 pipe as per the request of the

City of Crossville; and, 2) Due to the pipe change, the Contractor requests an adjustment in the contract
time by 2 weeks or 14 calendar days with an amended commence work date of May 6, 2013 and an
amended completion of work date of August 3, 2013.

ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE
1,193 ft. C-900 DR25 8-Inch Pressure Sewer with all Applicable Appurtenances -$78,000.00
1,193 ft. C-900 DR14 8-Inch Pressure Sewer with all Applicable Appurtenances $82,986.74
TOTAL PRICE DIFFERENCE $4,986.74
Total Contract Amount as previously executed April 9, 2013 $235,000.00
TOTAL AMENDED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 $239,986.74
APPROVALS
‘iﬁ@a&@w Q’\ 4‘/2¢/2033
W & O Construction Co., Inc. [ i Date
%/M‘m@ | * 5 2b)2015
‘”-F/eld(s/E}ngmeermg Consultantgérwces LLC Date

City of Crossville Date




